## March 18, 2024

## Proposed Agenda for special meeting of Council Notice of Equalization Meeting, City of White Lake

The City of White Lake will meet as a

Board of Equalization on

Monday, March 18, 2024

at 6:30pm

White Lake City Hall / Finance Office

Individuals with concerns regarding

Equalization must have presented written

notice to the Finance Officer

before Wednesday, March 13, 2024 to be heard.

All Business must pertain to Equalization complaints.

No other business will be discussed.

Barb Simpson, Finance Officer City of White Lake PO Box 37 White Lake, SD 57383

"This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider"